



\$~35

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **RFA(COMM) 449/2025 & CM APPL. 47777-47779/2025**
MR. MOHIT JAIN AND ANR APPELLANTS

Through: Mr. Anshul Mittal, Adv.

versus

RAJ KUMAR DHINGRA AND ORS RESPONDENTS
Through:

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NITIN WASUDEO Sambre
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANISH DAYAL

% **ORDER**
05.08.2025

1. At request of counsel for appellant, list on 13th August 2025.
2. Order be uploaded on the website of this Court.

NITIN WASUDEO Sambre, J

ANISH DAYAL, J

AUGUST 5, 2025/MK/sp