



\$~10

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ RFA(COMM) 449/2025 & CM APPL. 47778/2025, CM APPL.
47779/2025.

MR. MOHIT JAIN AND ANRAppellants

Through: Mr. Sarthak Gagra, Advocate.

versus

RAJ KUMAR DHINGRA AND ORSRespondents

Through: Mr. Mayank Sharma, Mr. Anshul
Kulshrestha, Advocates for R-1.
Mr. Sheel Pathak, Advocate for R-2.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NITIN WASUDEO SAMBRE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANISH DAYAL

ORDER
15.10.2025

%

1. Let the proceedings of the present appeal and that of **RFA (COMM) 382/2025** be tagged and placed before Hon'ble the Chief Justice for allotment to one and the same court.
2. We are further informed by counsel for appellant that it shall be ensured that appearance is made in the appeal **RFA (COMM) 382/2025** preferred by the respondent no.1, which was listed today before the Registrar.
3. Counsel for respondent no.1 further assures that entire record of the appeal preferred by them, shall be made available to the appellant within a period of three days.



4. List on 27th October 2025.
5. Order be uploaded on the website of this Court.

NITIN WASUDEO SAMBRE, J

ANISH DAYAL, J

OCTOBER 15, 2025/ak/sp