



\$~34 & 7

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **RFA(COMM) 382/2025**

RAJ KUMAR DHINGRA

.....Appellant

Through: Mr. Mayank Sharma & Mr. Anshul
Kulshrestha, Advocates

versus

M/S ROYALTY HOTEL PVT. LTD. & ORS.Respondents

Through: Mr. Anshul Mittal, Advocate for
R-2 & R-4
Mr. Sheel Pathak, Advocate for
R-3

7

+ **RFA(COMM) 449/2025 & CM APPL. 47778/2025, CM APPL.
47779/2025**

MR. MOHIT JAIN AND ANR

.....Appellants

Through: Mr. Sarthak Gagra, Advocate

versus

RAJ KUMAR DHINGRA AND ORS

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Mayank Sharma, Mr. Anshul
Kulshrestha, Advocates for R-1.
Mr. Sheel Pathak, Advocate for R-2.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NITIN WASUDEO SAMBRE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANISH DAYAL

ORDER

%

27.10.2025

1. Respective counsels for respondents in **RFA(COMM) 382/2025** assures to complete pleadings within a period of 3 weeks from now.
2. In **RFA(COMM) 449/2025** as well, respondents are permitted to file



their respective replies within a period of 3 weeks with copies to the opposing counsel.

3. List on 9th January 2026.
4. Order be uploaded on the website of this Court.

NITIN WASUDEO SAMBRE, J

ANISH DAYAL, J

OCTOBER 27, 2025/sm/tk