



\$~20 & 21

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ RFA(COMM) 382/2025

RAJ KUMAR DHINGRA

.....APPELLANT

Through: Mr. Mayank Sharma and Mr. Anshul
Kulshrestha, Advocates

versus

M/S ROYALTY HOTEL PVT. LTD. & ORS.....RESPONDENTS

Through: Mr. Anshul Mittal and Mr. Vaibhav
Garg, Advocates for R-2 and R-4
Mr. Sheel Pathak, Advocate for R-3
(Through VC)

+ RFA(COMM) 449/2025 & CM APPL. 47778/2025 & CM APPL.
47779/2025 & CM APPL. 28903/2026

MR. MOHIT JAIN AND ANR

.....APPELLANT

Through: Mr. Anshul Mittal and Mr. Vaibhav
Garg, Advocates

versus

RAJ KUMAR DHINGRA AND ORS

.....RESPONDENT

Through: Mr. Mayank Sharma and Mr. Anshul
Kulshrestha, Advocates for R-1
Mr. Sheel Pathak, Advocate for R-2
(Through VC)

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NITIN WASUDEO SAMBRE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AJAY DIGPAUL

ORDER

% **30.04.2026**

List on 6th August, 2026.

NITIN WASUDEO SAMBRE, J

AJAY DIGPAUL, J

APRIL 30, 2026/gs